INPOST SA

INPOST SA
ISIN:  LU2290522684

Overview

2024/07/12 22:26:45
Price

16.38 EUR
Difference

o

General attributes
ISIN

Symbol
Exchange
Currency
Sector
Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

WKN:

0.12% (0.02)

LU2290522684
INPST
Tradegate
EUR

Transport
Stock

8,217 EUR

AEX ALL-SHARE INDEX

16.30 EUR (200)
16.46 EUR (190)
16.48 EUR
16.52 EUR
15.93 EUR
16.36 EUR
16.19539 EUR
1,870

30,285.38
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market

Date Headline Download
2024/07/12 2= Global Equity Ratings &
2024/07/12 B®  Aktienempfehlungen Global &y
2024/07/09 B Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich &
2024/06/28 B Equity Weekly &
2024/06/24 B®  Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich &
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20sector&ISIN=LU2290522684&ID_NOTATION=321967482
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20market&ISIN=LU2290522684&ID_NOTATION=321967482
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=397188
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=9e87aba9df2cf53db69c6793986a3345deb00fb638bf07dfdea5fdf20f35d982&idfile=60688&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60688%2F2024-07-12%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=87d1d0bc4ed5acd6e&time=1721025233&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=397185
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=855a3f94f18c29cf5076955fe134bfbfcc6fee55478881eb9b903240eccf3692&idfile=60687&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60687%2F2024-07-12%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=3818b4193987f57ff&time=1721025233&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=396395
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=208d7a48994ab84240d4d629f6068e7fabefbdd404114e25206cb7ac05f9dda3&idfile=60664&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60664%2F2024-07-09%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=7ea44147dee10f81f&time=1721025233&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=394975
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=99b36a209147ba97ba68bb5d02849031f161c2ad5af15dd1302748056764f146&idfile=60605&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60605%2F2024-06-28%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=40f0d0c3d093d940a&time=1721025233&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=394337
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=7df6e1e123d0002718673ee8b8dbf461ad41ad4ece16e214305659f8a9dddc14&idfile=60574&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60574%2F2024-06-24%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=da08c017a1c907e1b&time=1721025233&tool=RSC

INPOST SA

Details

2024/07/12 22:26:45

Price

16.38 EUR

Difference (] 0.12% (0.02)
General attributes
ISIN LU2290522684
Symbol INPST
Exchange Tradegate
Currency EUR
Sector Transport
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 8,217 EUR

Benchmark AEX ALL-SHARE INDEX
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 16.30 EUR (200)
Ask (Ask size) 16.46 EUR (190)
Open 16.48 EUR
High 16.52 EUR
Low 15.93 EUR
Close (prev. day) 16.36 EUR
VWAP 16.19539 EUR
Volume (pcs) 1,870
Trading volume 30,285.38
Number of trades 46
Last size -
Performance and Risk

6m 1y 3y
Perf (%) +22.96% +66.10% -5.46%
Perf (abs.) +3.09 +6.57 -0.96
Beta 0.81 1.00 1.37
Volatility 28.42 31.32 50.30

ERSTE

Group

20.00 ||
17.50
15.00
12.50
10.00 Ll
7.50

5.00

Sy

2022 2023

2024

Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

Exchange [F] Date  Time Price

Tradegate 2024/ 22:26 16.38 EUR
07/12

Stuttgart 2024/ 14:27 16.13 EUR
07/12

Munich 2024/ 08:03 16.33 EUR
07/12

London Stock Exchange 2024/ 10:43 15.9821 EUR
07/12

Hanover 2024/ 08:00 16.22 EUR

16.04 EUR (1,179)
16.49 EUR (1,073)
15.61 EUR (1,111)

13.06 EUR (849)

17.49 EUR (2024/05/22)

11.81 EUR (2024/01/03)

17.49 EUR (2024/05/22)

8.78 EUR (2023/10/20)

Trading Number of
volume (mio.) trades
0.03 46
0.00 9
0.00 2
0.53 1
0.00 3
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907954_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907954_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=321967482
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=321974141
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=323983937
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=321953169
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=351932136

INPOST SA

ERSTE

Group

Frankfurt

FINRA other OTC Issues
Euronext Milan MTF
Trading After Hours
Euronext Amsterdam

Duesseldorf

Berlin

07/12

2024/
0712

2023/
10/12

2024/
0712

2024/
0712

2024/
07/12

11:48

21:04

17:35

08:11

08:08

16.12 EUR

9.99 USD

16.44 EUR

16.29 EUR

16.34 EUR

0.03

0.03

0.00

8.00

0.00

0.00

3/4


https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=321969614
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=343522485
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=440761900
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=440761900
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=321511881
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=322332022
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=321969593

INPOST SA

Company profile

Company Logo

InPost

Contact Details
INPOST SA

70, route d'Esch - 1470 Luxembourg
Telefon: +
Fax: +

E-mail: -

ERSTE

Group

Company Profile

Members of Management Board

Rafal Brzoska

Adam
Aleksandrowicz

Michael Rouse

Chairman of Managing
Board

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Board of directors

Cristina Berta-
Jones

Jiri Smejc
Magdalena
Dziewguc
Marieke Bax
Michael Roth
Ralf Huep

Ranjan Sen

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board
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